share prices. Stock market’s strength is closely associated with
economic conditions.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization

Share Price as of 30.06.2022	 Rs. 93.04
Market Capitalization as of 30.06.2022 	 Rs. 18,077,206,800

Change in Share Price by	 Change in Market Capitalization

+10% 	 Rs. 1,807,720,680
- 10% 	 Rs. (1,807,720,680)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 Apr-22 May-22 Jun-22
 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

 3,000,000

 Volume Traded Share Price Per Share

163Annual Report 2022

Composition of local and imported material
and sensitivity analysis due to foreign
currency fluctuations
For the year ended June 30, 2022

The Company produces Cement and Clinker using mix of local and imported inputs.

Imported Fuel (coal) represents significant part of Cost of Sales i.e. 44%.

Sensitivity Analysis:

Management of the Company closely monitors international coal prices and exchange rate fluctuations
and takes necessary action to mitigate the risks associated with such fluctuations.

Fluctuation in
Exchange rate

by 10%

Fluctuation in
Exchange rate

by 20%

Increase in Cost of Sales (%)  4.75  9.50
Decrease in Cost of Sales (%)  (4.75)  (9.50)

0

20

40

60

80

100

Cost of
Sales

Local
Stores

and
Spare parts

Imported
Stores

and
Spare parts

DepreciationRaw
Material

Packing
Material

Fixed Cost &
Overheads

Local coal
& Power

Imported
Coal

44%

14%

14%

10%
7%

7% 3% 1% 100%

164 Cherat Cement Company Limited

August
2021

September
2021

October
2021

14th: Independence Day
Celebration

18th: Tree Plantation Day
26th: Board of Directors Meeting -

Annual 2021
27th: Honored with 1st position in

the Best Corporate and
Sustainability Report Award
2020 organized by ICAP &
ICMAP

13th: Corporate Briefing Session
held at our head office via
Zoom

16th: 40th AGM at Registered
Office

27th: Board of Directors Meeting -
1st Quarter 2022

December
2021

January
2022

27th: Dinner with Dealers -
Peshawar

7th: Dinner with Dealers -
Islamabad

14th: Annual staff dinner - Lahore